C00513
- 2 -
COMPONENT SPECIFICATION
1. DESCRIPTION OF CONNECTOR AND INTENDED APPLICATION.
A range of 2mm pitch male and female rectangular, fully shrouded unsealed connectors with
replaceable contacts for interconnecting board to board, cable to board and cable to cable.  The range
covers 2 to 50 ways, in various application methods.  Female connectors are available for crimp,
vertical through-board and surface mount termination.  Male connectors are available for crimp, vertical

- 6 -
COMPONENT SPECIFICATION
APPENDIX 1 – ORDERING INFORMATION.
(see section 2.1. for Low Frequency):
M80 – X #X XX XX #X – XX – XXX – XX – XXX
Product Range
Gender:
 4 = Female
 5 = Male
Signal contact style:
 00 = Zero signal contacts
 T1 = Vertical PC Tail, 3mm tail
 T2 = Vertical PC Tail, 4.5mm tail
 L1 = Horizontal PC Tail, 3mm tail (male only)
 L2 = Horizontal PC Tail, 4.5mm tail (male only)
 C1 = Crimp 24-28 AWG (small bore)
 D1 = Crimp 22 AWG (large bore)
 S1 = Vertical Surface Mount
 S2 = Horizontal Surface Mount (male only)
No. of signal contacts, 00-50 (must be even number):
Signal contact finish:
 00 = Zero Signal Contacts
 01 = Gold + Tin/Lead (Female PC Tail only)
 05 = Gold
 22 = Gold + Tin/Lead (Male PC Tail only)
 42 = Gold + 100% Tin (all PC Tail & Female Crimp)
Jackscrews:
 00 = None assembled
 F1 = Hexagonal slotted jackscrew (female only)
 F2 = Hex socket jackscrew (female only)
 F3 = Guide with board mount (female only)
 M1 = Jackscrew nut only (male only)
 M2 = Jackscrew nut with Vertical 3.5mm board mount stud (male only)
 M3 = Jackscrew nut with Vertical 5mm board mount stud (male only)
 M5 = Jackscrew nut with Horizontal 5mm board mount, slotted screw (male only)
 M7 = Jackscrew nut with Horizontal 5mm board mount, hex skt screw (male only)
No. of Special Contacts before Signal Contact No.1  (00 to 12):
Part No. of Special Contact before Signal Contact No.1:
 See following page or 000 if none loaded
No. of Special Contacts after Signal Contact No.1  (00 to 12):
Part No. of Special Contact after Signal Contact No.1:
 See following page or 000 if none loaded
C00513
- 7 -
COMPONENT SPECIFICATION
APPENDIX 1 – ORDERING INFORMATION (continued).
Part number of special contact:
301 – Coax – Female Vertical PC Tail, 3.0mm tail
302 – Coax – Female Vertical PC Tail, 4.5mm tail
305 – Coax – Female Crimp Straight, Ø2.0mm cable
306 – Coax – Female Crimp Straight, Ø2.4mm cable
307 – Coax – Female Crimp Straight, Ø2.7mm cable
308 – Coax – Female Crimp/Solder 90°, Ø2.0mm cable
309 – Coax – Female Crimp/Solder 90°, Ø2.7mm cable
311 – Coax – Male Vertical PC Tail, 3.0mm tail
312 – Coax – Male Vertical PC Tail, 4.5mm tail
313 – Coax – Male Horizontal PC Tail, 3.0mm tail
314 – Coax – Male Horizontal PC Tail, 4.5mm tail
315 – Coax – Male Crimp Straight, Ø2.0mm cable
316 – Coax – Male Crimp Straight, Ø2.4mm cable
317 – Coax – Male Crimp Straight, Ø2.7mm cable
318 – Coax – Male Crimp/Solder 90°, Ø2.0mm cable
319 – Coax – Male Crimp/Solder 90°, Ø2.7mm cable
321 – Power – Female Vertical PC Tail, 3.5mm tail
322 – Power – Female Vertical PC Tail, 5.0mm tail
325 – Power – Female Solder Straight, 12 AWG cable
326 – Power – Female Solder Straight, 14 AWG cable
327 – Power – Female Solder Straight, 16 AWG cable
331 – Power – Male Vertical PC Tail, 3.5mm tail
332 – Power – Male Vertical PC Tail, 5.0mm tail
333 – Power – Male Horizontal PC Tail, 3.5mm tail
334 – Power – Male Horizontal PC Tail, 5.0mm tail
335 – Power – Male Solder Straight, 12 AWG cable
336 – Power – Male Solder Straight, 14 AWG cable
337 – Power – Male Solder Straight, 16 AWG cable
Part numbers for the special contacts (ordered separately) will be M80-XXX, where XXX is the 3-digit
code above.
EXAMPLES:
M80-5T11422M1-02-311-04-331
DIL Male Vertical, PC Tail connector with Jackscrew, no board mount, – 2x Coax contacts before
signal contact No.1 of 14 & 4x Power contacts after signal contact No.14. Signal contacts finished
in Gold on contact area + Tin/Lead on tails.
M80-4D11042F2-04-305-02-308
DIL Female Crimp/Solder connector with Hex Socket Jackscrews, – 4x straight crimp Coax
contact for Ø2.0 cable before Crimp signal contact No1 of 10, & 2x 90º Crimp/Solder Coax
contact for Ø2.0 cable after Signal contact No.10. Crimp signal contacts finished in Gold on clip
+ 100% Tin on shell.
C00513
- 8 -
COMPONENT SPECIFICATION
APPENDIX 2 – CONTACT ORIENTATIONS.
These diagrams show pin numbers with reference to the polarisation feature.  They represent male
connectors, shown looking onto the contact face.
A2.1.                                           SINGLE ROW.
 2 1 3 1 4 1 5 1 6 1
7 1 17 1
22 1
2-way
22-way
17-way 7-way
6-way 5-way 4-way 3-way
 90° tail (typical)
 Polarising Key
A2.2.                                            DOUBLE ROW.
34-way
26-way 20-way
18-way 16-way 14-way
12-way 10-way
9
1
4 6
1
10